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MINIMUM CARE SERVICES

Direct Cremation Individuals up to 250 Ibs. $1,600.00
If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you may use an alternative container. Alternative
containers can be made of heavy cardboard, pressed wood or composition mafterials (with or
without an outside covering) or other materials. Direct Cremation includes the local transfer
of remains, refrigeration, service vehicle, services of funeral director & staff, necessary
authorizations, local transporiation fo the crematory, and the crematory charge with CA-Siate fee.

(ANl containers must meet any applicable State or Cremaltory requirements)

Direct Cremation with Cardboard Cremation Container(plus Tax & Permit) $1,700.00

Direct Cremation w/** "Safeway" Wood Reinforced Container(+ Tax & Permit) **$2,200.00
Crematory Fee for Oversized Individuals up to 350 Ibs. Over approx. 350 may not be available. $700.00

Immediate Burial (Unattended Burial without a service or ceremony) $1,800.00
Includes the local transfer of the remains to the funeral home, refrigeration, service vehicle,
services of funeral directfor & staff, necessary authorizations and ransportation to any
local cemetery that has been pre-arranged for by you. Excludes Ceremonies and Visitation.

Immediate Burial w/ "Softweod" Insert Alternative Container(+ Tax & Permit) $2,450.00

Immediate Burial w/ "County Greyette" Casket(+ Tax & Permit) $2,600.00

Minimum Burial Package $3,500.00
Includes IB above with 1 Hour Family Viewing, Hearse, Graveside Service, "100HP Raised Flattop”

Casket(Choice of Color),{ No Subtitutions) (+Sales Tax, Permit, Death Cert, Cemetery)

Forwarding Remains $3,000.00
This charge includes the local transter of the remains 1o the funeral home, securing & permit
necessary authorizations, services of funeral director & staff. Transportation to a Jet-Port
City is likely fo be necessary. This charge does not include shipping charges, cash advances
or additional items of merchandise or services, facility use, or livery service that the
customer may wish fo select. Transportation beyond the local point of shipment will be
billed either as livery or common carrier charges, depending upon the forwarding location,

Local Point of Shipment is up to or within 15 miles.
Forwarding Remains with Casketairtray to San Jose(SJC) (LAX +$400) $3,900.00
. [+ Tax/Permit]

Receiving Remains $1,400.00
This charge includes local transportation of the remains to the funeral home and/or place of & permit
local disposition, securing necessary authorizations, services of funeral director & staff.

This charge does not include shipping charges or additional items of service or merchandise
or livery that the customer may wish 1o select nor cash advances and permit. Transporfation
beyond a local place of disposition will be billed as livery charges. Local area is 15 miles.

Receiving Remains from San Jose(SJC) (LAX + $250) $2,000.00

MERCHANDISE AND CASH ADVANCES Add State of Calif Fee to all Cremations 871.50

Airtray (inc Bug Stamp) $275.00 Coroner Fee-(Fresno County) others vary $100.00

Casketairtray (inc. Bug Stamp) $300.00 Funeral Escorts - local $180.00

Disposition Permit $12.00 Cremation Charge(under 2501bs) $400.00

CC of Death Certificate $24.00 Oversize Cremation(250-3501bs) $700.00

Mail Cremated Remains(in Calif.) $150.00 Cremation Over 350Ibs - NOT AVAILABLE

Mileage Charge after 15 miles/mi. $5.00 Cremation - Child (4yrs to 8yrs) $350.00

Register Book $50.00 Cremation - Toddlers (Stillborn to 4yrs) $250.00

Basic Prayer Cards (8-up)(per 8) $5.00 riusserup  WITNESSED CREMATION (addl.) NOT AVAILABLE

Prayer Card/Folder Set-Up $25-$50.00 Cremation Weight includes Container

Memorial Folders B&W/Page $0.25 rius Set-Up Note-Weight is not the only factor. The physical

Memorial Folders/Color/Page $1.00 rius set-Up size of the decedent may aftfect the cremation.

Forwarding Remains to Mexico-(MEX/GDL only!) inc County Greyette Casker & Airtray $6,500.00




